CALHOUN, a widow, of the County of

Swain and State of North Carolina, as party of the first part, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA as party of the second

part:

WITNESSETH, that the said party of the first part, in consideration of the sum of FOUR THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED ONE

AND 1+0/100 Dollars ($l|601.1+0) to her paid by the party of the second part, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

has bargained and sold, and by -these presents does grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the UNITED STATES GF AMERICA,

its successors and assigns, a certain tract or parcel of land, situate, lying and being in Swain County, State of